

Baba Sahib Ambedkar Road, Jammu-180006 (J&K)

Academic Section

NOTIFICATION (24/Nov/GEN/93)

In continuation to notification No. F.Acd./A.C.(2024-2027/I/576-675 dated 15.04.2024, it is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that Director, Skill Incubation Innovation Entrepreneurship Development Centre shall act as member of the Academic Council for the triennial period 2024-2027, on the analogy of Director, ICccR&HRM, University of Jammu and Director, Centre for Studies in Museology, University of Jammu.

> Sd/-**DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS**

No. F.Acd./A.C.(2024-2027)/I/ 12082-1218/ Dated: 06/U/2024

Copy to:-

- Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu.
- The Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu
- The Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu
- All Members of the Academic Council
- Deans of the Faculties of the University of Jammu
- The Registrar, University of Jammu
- Heads of the Teaching Departments of the University
- All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses, University of Jammu
- Director, SIIEDC, University of Jammu
- 10. I/c University Website for necessary action
- 11. Guard File.